SINGUR HOOGHLY Tel.-033-26300170

Corrigendum No.1 of N.I.T. No. 13 of 2017-18 of Executive Engineer, Lower Damodar Irrigation Division

In partial modification of N.I.T. 13 of 2017-18 of Executive Engineer, Lower Damodar Irrigation Division, circulated vide this office Memo No: 341/1(22) Date-20.02.2018. The following changes have been made for wide circulation.

A) In the List of work of above NIT for Sl. No. 1,7,8,9,12,19,25 & 26

Sl.No.	Amount Put to tender		Earnest money	
	Please read	Instead of	Please read	Instead of
1	1,37,181.00	1,15,782.00	2744.00	2316.00
7	1,00,949.00	84,524.00	2019.00	2113.00
8	63,911.00	49,488.00	1598.00	1237.00
9	4,16,747.00	3,69,973.00	8335.00	7399.00
12	4,12,949.00	4,19,960.00	8259.00	8399.00
19	71,400.00	49,347.00	1785.00	1234.00
25	1,00,733.00	94,941.00	2015.00	2374.00
26	83,555.00	71,078.00	2089.00	1777.00

B) Schedule of Tender Procedure:-

Sl.No.	Schedule of Tender	Please read	Instead of	
1	Last date and time of receipt of application for tender papers	09.03.2018 Upto 16.00 Hrs.	27.02.2018 U 16.00 Hrs.	Jpto
2	Last date and time of issuance of tender documents	13.03.2018 Upto 16.00 Hrs.	05.03.2018 U 16.00 Hrs.	Jpto
3	Date and time of receipt of tenders	16.03.2018 Upto 14.00 Hrs	08.03.2018 U 14.00 Hrs	Jpto
4	Date and time of opening tenders	16.03.2018 After 14.00Hrs.	08.03.2018 A 14.00Hrs.	After

All other terms and condition of the said N.I.T. will remain unchanged.

Executive Engineer Lower Damodar Irrigation Division

Memo. No.: - 397 (22) Dated: 27.02.2018

Copy forwarded for information and wide circulation to:

- The D.P. & Ex-officio Chief Engineer, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate, Kolkata-91.
- 2. The Chief Engineer- (West), Irrigation & Waterways Directorate
- The Deputy Secretary (Works), Irrigation & Waterways Department, Kolkata-91.
- 4. The Superintending Engineer, Damodar Irrigation Circle, Kanainatsal, Purba Bardhaman.
- The District Magistrate, Purba Bardhaman / Howrah / Hooghly.
- 6. The Sabhadhipati, Zilla Parishad, Purba Bardhaman / Howrah / Hooghly.
- The Executive Engineer, Damodar Head Works Division.
- The Executive Engineer, R.B.I. Division.
- The Executive Engineer, B.I. Division.
- 10. The Executive Engineer, D.C. Division.
- 11. The Deputy Secretary Vigilance Commission, Kolkata- 700 091.
- 12. Office Notice Board, Lower Damodar Irrigation Division.
- 13. The Sr. D.A.O of Lower Damodar Irrigation Division.
- 14. The Estimating Section of Lower Damodar Irrigation Division.
- 15. All Sub-Divisional Officer, Champadanga / Jamalpur / Memari & Singur Irrigation Sub-Division.